

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(T) No. 6225 of 2014

with

W.P.(T) No. 6226 of 2014

.....

M/s Balashri Metals Private Limited **Petitioner**
(In both cases)

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Respondent**
(In both cases)

.....

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. PATEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMATH PATNAIK

.....

For the Petitioner : Mr. Biren Poddar, Adv.
For the Respondent : Mr. Rajesh Shankar, Adv.

.....

08/ Dated 7th April, 2015

Per D.N. Patel, J :

1. Both these writ petitions are **Admitted** and they will be heard along with W.P. (T) No.4397 of 2014 and W.P. (T) No.4415 of 2014 on 8th April, 2015.
2. Stay granted earlier by this Court in W.P. (T) No.4397 of 2014 and W.P. (T) No.4415 of 2014 vide order dated 17th September, 2014 shall stand continue to be operative till the final hearing of these writ petitions.

(D.N.Patel, J.)

(Pramath Patnaik, J.)