

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (T) No. 4397 of 2014

Tata Chemicals Limited	...	...	...	Petitioner
Versus				
State of Jharkhand and others	...	...	...	Respondents

WITH

W.P. (T) No. 4415 of 2014

Tata Chemicals Limited	...	...	...	Petitioner
Versus				
State of Jharkhand and others	...	...	...	Respondents

WITH

W.P. (T) No. 6225 of 2014

Balashri Metals Private Limited	...	...	...	Petitioner
Versus				
State of Jharkhand and others	...	...	...	Respondents

WITH

W.P. (T) No. 6226 of 2014

Balashri Metals Private Limited	...	...	...	Petitioner
Versus				
State of Jharkhand and others	...	...	...	Respondents

WITH

W.P. (T) No. 486 of 2015

Tata Chemicals Limited	...	...	...	Petitioner
Versus				
State of Jharkhand and others	...	...	...	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D. N. PATEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMATH PATNAIK

For the Petitioners:	M/s. Biren Poddar, Darshana Poddar Mishra, Piyush Poddar, Amrita Sinha, Raj Kumar Gupta, Deepak Kr Sinha
For the Respondents:	M/s. Rajesh Shankar, Sudarshan Shrivastava

03/Dated: 8th April, 2015

Per D.N. Patel, J

1) Having perused the records and looking to the argument canvassed by counsel for both sides, it appears that at least the powers and duties of Comptroller and Auditor General is also argued at length which has been pointed out under Article 148 to be read with 149 of the Constitution of India to be read with Section 16 of the Comptroller and

Auditor General (Duties, Powers and Conditions of Service) Act, 1971 and, therefore, we hereby direct the petitioners in all the four writ petitions to join the Comptroller and Auditor General of India, having its office at 9, Deendayal Upadhyay Marg, New Delhi (PIN 110024) and the Principal Accountant General (Audit), Jharkhand, Doranda, Ranchi (PIN 834002) as party-respondents.

2) This amendment shall be carried out in red ink in course of the day in all the writ petitions.

3) Notice to the newly joined respondents in all the four writ petitions.

4) Notices to the Accountant General offices are waived by Sri Sudarshan Shrivastava, Advocate.

5) Necessary copies of the writ petitions along with annexures have already been served to the advocate appearing for the newly joined parties.

6) Counsel for the newly joined parties is seeking time to get further instruction and file reply especially pointing out the powers coupled with duties of the newly joined parties.

7) Hence, the matter is adjourned to be enlisted on **18th May, 2015**.

(D. N. Patel, J)

Manoj/

(Pramath Patnaik, J)