

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(T) No.4397 of 2014

With

W.P.(T) No.6562 of 2012

With

W.P.(T) No.4415 of 2014

With

W.P.(T) No.6225 of 2014

With

W.P.(T) No.6226 of 2014

With

W.P.(T) No.486 of 2015

With

W.P.(T) No.4228 of 2018

With

W.P.(T) No.1001 of 2019

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioners	:	M/s. Biren Poddar, Sr. Advocate Darshan Poddar Mishra & Piyush Poddar, Advocates
For the Respondents	:	A.C. to Sr.S.C.-III Mr. S. Shrivastava, Advocate

34/05.07.2023 Since vires of Section 42(3) of the Jharkhand Value Added Tax Act, 2005 has been challenged in all these writ applications, let these cases go out of our list to be placed before the appropriate Bench.

(R. Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Shamim/-