

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(T) No. 6225 of 2014

With

W.P.(T) No. 1001 of 2019

With

W.P.(T) No. 2073 of 2022

With

W.P.(T) No. 2092 of 2022

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Nitin Kr. Pasari, Advocate
Ms. Amrita Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Kunal Chandra Suman, A.C. to G.P.-II

20/24.02.2026 As prayed for list these cases on 24.03.2026.

2. In the meantime, Mr. Nitin Kr. Pasari, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(T) No. 1001 of 2019 shall file an interlocutory application in view of the changed circumstance.

3. List accordingly.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

24.02.2026
Amardeep/Vikas/