

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(T) No. 6225 of 2014

With

W.P.(T) No.1001 of 2019

With

W.P.(T) No.2073 of 2022

With

W.P.(T) No.2092 of 2022

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Petitioners : Mr. Nitin Kr. Pasari, Advocate
Mr. Biren Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Poddar, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondents : None

21/Dated: 24th March, 2026

1. Though, learned counsel for the petitioners is present but none appears on behalf of the State.
2. Let these cases be listed on 16th April, 2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

24/03/2026

Pappu/-