

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**W.P. (T) No. 6225 of 2014**

**WITH**

**W.P. (T) No. 1001 of 2019**

**WITH**

**W.P. (T) No. 2073 of 2022**

**WITH**

**W.P. (T) No. 2092 of 2022**

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

-----

For the Petitioners : Mr. Biren Poddar, Sr. Advocate.

Mr. Piyush Poddar, Advocate.

Mr. Manav Poddar, Advocate.

Ms. Amrita Sinha, Advocate.

For the Respondents : Mr. Sudarshan Srivastava, Advocate.

-----

**Order No. 22/Dated: 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**

As prayed, list these cases on 17.06.2026.

**(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)**

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

**April 16, 2026**

**Sunil/**