

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(T) No. 6225 of 2014

M/s Balashri Metals Private Limited Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay

Hon'ble Mr. justice Arun Kumar Rai

For the Petitioner: Mr. Biren Poddar, Sr. Advocate

For the Resp.-State: Mr. Sudarshan Srivastava, Advocate

23/ 17.06.2026 Since no Counsel appears on behalf of the State, let this

case be adjourned to be listed on 6th July, 2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

17th June, 2026

P.K.S.

Uploaded