

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(T) No. 6225 of 2014

With

W.P.(T) No. 1001 of 2019

With

W.P.(T) No. 2073 of 2022

With

W.P.(T) No. 2092 of 2022

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Kumar Rai

24/27.07.2026 As prayed by Mr. Deepak Kumar Sinha, learned counsel for
the petitioners, list on 12th August 2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

*Shamim/
Uploaded on: 28/07/2026*